Savannah, Georgia, aided considerably as noted earlier. Inquiries made during preparation of the collations were sent to nearly 100 individuals, many of whom responded helpfully. Unfortunately, some sections are incomplete, but they would have been far more so without the cooperation of many individuals, especially Mr. William D. Field, of Washington, D. C.

Quite surely the present treatment could be made more definitive and it is to be hoped that further information, if available, will be published. It is especially desirable to consolidate the histories of earlier club and society bulletins now that a veritable spate of such have begun to come out in recent years.

## Errata

In my article "Description and taxonomic implications of an unusual Arizona population of *Apodemia mormo* (Riodinidae)" (J. Res. Lepid. 18(3): 201-207), two errors have been noted which require correction:

p. 204: the plate has been printed backwards so that label information is transposed for the specimens at each end of a row.

p. 205, line 5: sympatric should read allopatric.

Gregory S. Forbes, Box 3AF, Dept. of Biology, New Mexico State University, Las Cruces, NM 88003

In the issue "A Revision of the American Genus Anisota" (J. Res. Lepid. 19(3)), three errors have been noted which require correction:

p. 133: Fifth instar: Body color *blackish*-brown (not *beige*-brown) as the figure also shows.

p. 134: Boisduval should be in brackets.

p. 175: Plate VII. 9. should read: A. pellucida x virginiensis.